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Guided Qutdoor Education

5:00PM

5:05PM

5:30PM

6:00PM

6:20PM

6:35PM

6:55PM

7:15PM

Course Itinerary
Friday, December 10

All times in Mountain Time
Join Zoom call

Establishing Group Norms, Introductions,
Introduction to and Review of Course Agenda and
Objectives

Leave No Trace Slideshow:

Overview of Leave No Trace Program, Seven
Principles, Available Materials and Resources, Role and
Function of the Leave No Trace Center for Outdoor
Ethics and Trainers; Discuss Participant Assignments

Discuss Teaching Techniques

5-point lesson plans:

1. Learning Styles (Audio, Visual, and Kinesthetic)
2. Teaching Techniques

3. Tailoring Your Presentation to Your Audiences
4. Building Partnerships and Trust

5. Trainer and Peer Critique of Classes

Break

Student-led lessons
Peer and educator feedback

Student-led lessons
Peer and educator feedback

Student-led lessons
Peer and educator feedback



7:35PM

7:55PM

8:00PM

5:00PM

5:05PM

5:20PM

5:40PM

6:00PM

6:20PM

6:35PM

6:55PM

7:15PM

7:35PM

Student-led lessons
Peer and educator feedback

Wrap up, address any lingering questions

Close for the evening

Saturday, December 11
All times in Mountain Time
Join Zoom call

Discuss assigned Leave No Trace YouTube videos
watched from assigned homework

Share daypacks!

Student-led lessons
Peer and educator feedback

Student-led lessons
Peer and educator feedback

Break

Student-led lessons
Peer and educator feedback

Student-led lessons
Peer and educator feedback

Student-led lessons
Peer and educator feedback

How to Run a Leave No Trace Awareness
Workshop (including explanation of how to

submit Awareness Workshop roster submissions on
website)



7:55PM

8:00PM

5:00PM

5:05PM

5:20PM

5:40PM

6:00PM

6:20PM

6:30PM

6:50PM

7:10PM

7:30PM

7:50PM

8:00PM

Wrap-up, address any lingering questions

Close for the evening

Sunday, December 12
All times in Mountain Time
Join Zoom call

Authority of the Resource Discussion
and Role Play

Discuss The Center for Outdoor
Ethics Research document

Student-led lessons
Peer and educator feedback

Student-led lessons
Peer and educator feedback

Break

Student-led lessons
Peer and educator feedback

Student-led lessons
Peer and educator feedback

Student-led lessons
Peer and educator feedback

Practicing Ethics

Course wrap-up, send out course evaluations,
address any lingering questions

Close for the evening



