



Course Itinerary

Friday, December 10

All times in Mountain Time

5:00PM Join Zoom call

5:05PM Establishing Group Norms, Introductions,

Introduction to and Review of Course Agenda and

Objectives

5:30PM Leave No Trace Slideshow:

Overview of Leave No Trace Program, Seven

Principles, Available Materials and Resources, Role and Function of the Leave No Trace Center for Outdoor Ethics and Trainers; Discuss Participant Assignments

6:00PM Discuss Teaching Techniques

5-point lesson plans:

1. Learning Styles (Audio, Visual, and Kinesthetic)

2. Teaching Techniques

3. Tailoring Your Presentation to Your Audiences

4. Building Partnerships and Trust

5. Trainer and Peer Critique of Classes

6:20PM Break

6:35PM Student-led lessons

Peer and educator feedback

6:55PM Student-led lessons

Peer and educator feedback

7:15PM Student-led lessons

Peer and educator feedback

7:35PM	Student-led lessons Peer and educator feedback
7:55PM	Wrap up, address any lingering questions
8:00PM	Close for the evening
5:00PM	Saturday, December 11 All times in Mountain Time Join Zoom call
5:05PM	Discuss assigned Leave No Trace YouTube videos watched from assigned homework
5:20PM	Share daypacks!
5:40PM	Student-led lessons Peer and educator feedback
6:00PM	Student-led lessons Peer and educator feedback
6:20PM	Break
6:35PM	Student-led lessons Peer and educator feedback
6:55PM	Student-led lessons Peer and educator feedback
7:15PM	Student-led lessons Peer and educator feedback
7:35PM	How to Run a Leave No Trace Awareness Workshop (including explanation of how to submit Awareness Workshop roster submissions on website)

7:55PM	Wrap-up, address any lingering questions
8:00PM	Close for the evening
	Sunday, December 12 All times in Mountain Time
5:00PM	Join Zoom call
5:05PM	Authority of the Resource Discussion and Role Play
5:20PM	Discuss The Center for Outdoor Ethics Research document
5:40PM	Student-led lessons Peer and educator feedback
6:00PM	Student-led lessons Peer and educator feedback
6:20PM	Break
6:30PM	Student-led lessons Peer and educator feedback
6:50PM	Student-led lessons Peer and educator feedback
7:10PM	Student-led lessons Peer and educator feedback
7:30PM	Practicing Ethics
7:50PM	Course wrap-up, send out course evaluations, address any lingering questions
8:00PM	Close for the evening